west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 .

ax: (304) 926 Friday, July 18, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Coal Bed Methane Well  Plugging

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC
1000 HORIZON VUE DR.

CANONSBURG. PA 15370

Re: Permit approval for 8§D]
47-049-01850-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: CONSOLIDATION COA

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-049-01850-00-00
Coal Bed Methane Well Plugging
Date Issued: 7/18/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action,
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Qil and Gas inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

07/18/2025



WW-4B 1ybateMay2 2025
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. 8Dt S

3)API Well No. 47-ws  -oum

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: O0il / Gas X / Liquiéd injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Preoduction X or Underground storage } Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation1371.03' watershed Monongahela River o
District Manmngto” o CountyManon  ouadrangle GIC G|°Ve|' Gap
6) Well Operator CNXGas CompanyLLC  7)pesignated Agent Anthony Kendziora
Address 1000 Horizon Vue Dnve - Address 1117Avondailie” Boad
Canonsburg, ngsaﬁ - Fairmont, WV, 265654
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
vame Randall Kirchberg S Name M&A Resources -
Address _ Address 1000 Horizon Vue Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See attached.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

INSPECTOR 6/9/2025

Work order approved by inspector Date

07/18/2025
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Well Plugging Procedure
Well Name: 8-D-1

County: Marion

State: WV

API: 47-049-01850

Date: 4/6/2025

Conductor - 9 5/8” @ 27’ — Cemented to surface
7” casing @ 860" (200" amount of slotted casing), cemented with 84 sks
TD - 860" per WR-35

Ground Level — 1371’
Pittsburgh Coal — 1019’

1. Notify DEP Inspector Randall Kirchberg @ 681-781-9890, 48 hours in advance of commencement of
operations.

2. MIRU and verify casing size. Check pressures on casing/tubing and record on daily report and kill
well if necessary. Utilize gel to kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel.

3. Runinand tag TD with wireline or small sandline tools. Notify Oil and Gas Inspector of attainable
bottom and document on morning report.

4. TIH with workstring/tubing to top of slotted casing.

5. Pump volume of hot cement (Expanding Class A) equivalent to slotted casing volume.

6. Let cement set and then tag TOC.

7. If needed, pump another volume of hot cement (Expanding Class A) equivalent to remaining slotted
casing volume.

8. |If unable to fill slotted casing after two attempts, use pea gravel to fill the slotted casing. Then set a
cement plug on top of the gravel.

9. TIH with workstring/tubing to TOC and cement well to surface with Class A cement.

10. TOOH with workstring/tubing. Top-off well with cement as needed.

11. RDMO.

12. Install above ground monument. Monument to contain API#, well name, company name, and date

plugged.
13. Reclaim site.

A Fre, En‘z}:gnuep artm,
/%é’ 6/9/2025 Mental f7t of
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CNX_GAS COMPANY LLC
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FORM WW.-SB (8/1998) 44.019500C_

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

COALBED METHANE PERMIT APPLICATION “"
ep=21

1) Well Operator: _CNX Gas Company LLC  2) Well Name Well No. 8D} Hq-

3) Operator’s Well Number 8D 4) Elevation _ 1371.03’

5) Well Type: (a) Qil / or Gas /
(b) If Gas: Production / Underground Storage /! CBM X /
Deep / Shallow X /

6) Proposed Target Formation(s): __ Pittsburgh Coal Seam Mine Methane

7) Proposed Total Depth: 860’

8) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: __Not Known

9} Approximate Salt Water Depths: Not Known

10) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: Pittsburgh @ 1019’

11) Does Land Contain Coal Seams Tributary to Active Mines? Yes _X !/ No /

12) (a) Proposed Well Work: Convent an existing ventilation borehole (Wel No, 8D Jto
a producing CBM Gob well.

(b) If Stimulation Proposed, Describe Means to be Used to Stimulate Well:
No Stimulation

13) {a) Does the proposed operation plan to convert an existing well (as defined in W. Va. Code
§ 22-6-1} or a vertical ventilation hole to a coalbed methane well? Yes X / No /

(b) If yes, please attach to this Application a list of all formations from which production is
anticipated and a description of any plans to plug any portion of the well. (See Attachment 13b).

14) (a) Will the proposed coalbed methane well be completed in some but not all coal seams for
production (except for a gob well or vent hole proposed to be converted to a well)?
Yes / No / N/A

()] If yes, please attach to this Application a plan and design for the well which will protect all
workable coal seams which will be penetrated by the well.

15) (a) Does the proposed operation include horizontal drilling of a well commenced on the
surface? Yes { No X_/ Office ngEIVED
f’ ang G

(b) If yes, please attach to this Application a description of such operations, includ
vertical and.horizontal alignment and extent of the well from the surface to Wl depth. 25
- Em/ﬂ'on partme

offic® f‘fO
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FORM WW-5(B)_(8/1998)

Page 4 of 4

S 049-01850
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT
Size Grade Weight For Drilling | Left in Well Fill-up
per ft. (cu. ft.)
Conductor 9 5/8” 27 Surface
Fresh Water | 77 860° 84 sks
Coal e 860° 84 sk 6\\ It
Intermediate ’1:‘
Production ™ 860’ 84 sks &
Tubing
Liners
PACKERS:
For Office of Oil and Gas Use Only
D Fee(s) paid: D Well Work Permit D Reclamation Fund E WPCP

DP]MDWW9 DWWSB E

Bond

(Type)

‘ j Agent

07/18/2025



049-0185¢€

LATTUDE  39'37°30"

LONGITUDE  80°22'30°

STATE OF WEST VIRGIMIA
DMSI0N OF EMVIROMVEMTAL PROTECTION

= THOWAS 1498.81" OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

07/18/2025



WW-4A 1) Date: May 2, 2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
8D1

3) API Well No.: 47 - 049 - 01850

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Carl A & Charlotte S Postlethwait Name Harrison County Coal Resources, Inc.; Consol Mining Company, LLC
Address 483 Big Run Address
Metz, WV, 26585
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Harrison County Coal Resources, Inc.
Address 46226 National Road
Saint Clairsville, OH 43950
(c) Name Name Consol Mining Company, LLC
Address Address 275 Technology Drive, Suite 101
Canonsburg, PA 15317
6) Inspector Yo &F Drocsic (¢) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address ) 3 Name N/A
Address
Telephone

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties invelved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW.6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side
However, you are not required to take any action at all

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code. the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the aftached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by handEG V}: Hnebgumcd above (or by publication n

certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief. Office of Ol a
—t 0 207k
JOR 2285
Well Operator CNX Gas Company LLC ans eparment of
By: AL uironmental PO
Communweallh of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Its: Rt -\ PR
LETICIA M FOLAN - Notary Public i _MJA : ! {
Washington County Address 1000 Horizon Mue Drive
My Commission Expires September 23, 2027 Canonsburg, PA 15317
Commission Number 1357321 Telephone ,_1 UG Uoec

Subscribed and sworn before me this g day of YWWVAA \ 2015
\ LALA VAN w Notary Public
y RS ) AN

.
—
)

My Commission Expires

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffierawyv.gov.

07/18/2025




Suur e

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delwery in‘rormatlon visit our website at www.usps.com®.

..'g: ‘(‘t. 5 A ] =
ICI1A !;.-.

FE 4]
Postage | §

Certified Fee

Retum Receipt Fee
(Endarsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Haquired).

e s /
oty CarlA and Charlotte“ScPo\dsmwm{ _ i
433 8ig Run Rd. NS 15301~

?l]lli ELEEI o002 L4444 4804

RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas

JUN 12 2075

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

07/18/2025



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

(Endorsement Required) |

; Jotnl Posiage & Feos $

----- a7 0

G e X RCPL WG 5T

Q%%%%%N%nyw““m“*

kit .MS._Imngg. DA S AQN .
\

AN ® LA ) F \
PS Form 3800, July 2014 See Reverse for Instructions

2 Domestic Mail Only
A
== 1)
o
x
-
=)
mn i 7i
B Retum Receipt Foo rTel VR
g (Endorsement Req%lrad) '1 SRR . <H5"°
mce nac ‘ rd i
Restricted Delivery Fee X f /
o |
n
—
n
=T
A
o |
P

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
Cope (BPnip=vfl e I
“OFPFICIHA

Pomagt :' ‘a:' $

Certified Fee

Return Recelpt Fee
Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required) |

clc0 0002 144y 4590

Total Postage & Fees $
nt To HM:“": hs‘ -
f mme%-hnan\;mmm « P YR 4

& Apt. No., o
orPOBoxNo. f (220, NaFonal-{LoeH

mls-fa ?ﬁﬁ"’rsvme oH 434S0

7014

RECEvg,
Ofice OF i ang Gas

Wv p
et ©Partmen
wronmantal Protte%ftfon

07/18/2025



WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 049 01850

Operator's Well No. 8D1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name CNX Gas Company LLC OP Code 494458046
Watershed (HUC 10) 05020003 Quadrangle Glover Gap

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? — Yes | | No .
Will a pit be used?  Yes [ | No .
If so. please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes D__ No I I If so.what mL.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form W W-9-GPP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )

Reuse (at API Number )
B Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so. describe: Yes, drill mud will be recycled to complete and all mud will be hauled offsite

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater. oil based.etc. Freshwater

-If oil based. what type? Synthetic, petroleum, ete.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__ N/A

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit. landfill, removed offsite, etc. Removed offsite in sealed containers

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement. lime. sawdust) N/A

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? See attached list of approved landfills.

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. [ understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law

orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that.based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information. 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment. AECEIVED
¥ ! “ ;hl Office Of Oil and Gas
Company Official Signature {’ Kr} l
Company Official (Typed Name) {:r.\ux _\rhnhedadvna JUN12 2023
Company Official Title_ W\ BveCg 2 = P 2ron NG g WV Department of
s [\ Environmental n

Subscribed and swom before me this % th day of M aN . 20 f s
1

,@M r}/r] 3 rmkﬁﬂ'w CdontaayWdulier Pennsyivania - Notary Seal 7

— l SARA M MICOLS - Notary Public
My commission expiresﬂ;);l_l_ { LO?_F, E— Mol

" Cammision womser SOMTB/2D25




Form WW-9

Operator's Well No.8D1

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 183

Prevegetation pH

Lime 2 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 87

Fertilizer type 10-20-10

Festilizer amount 1,000 .

Mulch Sjmw 1.5

Temporary
Seed Type lbs/acre
Annual Ryegrass 40
Foxtail Millet 40
Winter Rye 170

Ibs/acre

Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type
Kentucky 31 Fescue

Red Fescue

Birdsfoot Trefoil

Atlach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, inclade dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopled section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Plan Approvedby:

A Prapat

Comments:

*INSPECTOR
Title: e
Field Reviewed? ‘ ~ )Yes

6/9/2025
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WW-S- PP Page 1 of 2
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 049 - 01850

Operator's Well No. 8D1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name; CNX Gas Company LLC
Watershed (HUC 10): 05020003 Quad: Glover Gap
Farm Name: Consolidated Coal Co.

1.

List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

A closed loop system will be used to complete drilling operations. All drill mud will be removed
from site in sealed containers.

Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwaterquality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

Equipment will be well maintained, regular monitoring of equipment and storage containers to
ensure integrity, liners / containment will be utilized where necessary to ensure no spillage will
occur.

3.

List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the

discharge area.

Big Run (Perennial), stream is 730 LF from well head location. It is assumed that work
plugging area wiil be within 100 LF of stream headwater, controls will be utilized to ensure that
runoff from the plugging operation will not enter the stream untreated, site will be clean and
stabilized upon completion of plugging effort.

Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protegiion.

Oﬁca_ong;',_ih@

I
The well location foliows the proper groundwater protection procegyﬁai urrerﬁﬁ, site will

remain maintained throughout the process and will be stabilized upo &ion of plugging
effort. WV g,
h Partm
Enwronmema; 'g'%tte%rﬁ o
5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.
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6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

Any and all waste material will be removed from the site and properly disposed. Fill material
will be clean material and will be stabilized upon completion of plugging effort.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

Proper discussions on spill prevention and unintentional spill emergency cleanup procedures
will be discussed daily at Job Safety Assessment meetings. All contractors working for CNX
are required to complete the hazard safety training provided by CNX, which discusses the
company's stance and process for environmental stewardship and preventing any undue
impacts to the natural systems in which their well sites coexist.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

Inspections of equipment, the site surface, and any controls present will be completed daily to
ensure that all efforts are being made to prevent release of pollutants into the environment.
Any discovered insufficiencies will be rectified immediately and any potential contaminants will

be properly extricated and disposed.
RECEIvg
Office OF G an. s

f T t JUNI
5]

Envjr()nﬁ'.? Partment ot
Date: :)\1 x 5
S

ental Protection
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FIGURE 2. USGS MAP
7D1/8D1 WELL PLUGGING

: (G A N CNX Gas Company LLC
Source: USGS 7.5-Mi Quadrangle; o ! i T
Glover Gap, Hundred, Manningion. [ wimés of investigation Marion County, West s "
& Wadestown Quads, WV ) Officg of IVED
Scale 1" - 2000' Copyright: 2013 National Geographic, i-cubed . Prepared By % @
—— .« Society; Access: hitps //services arcgisonline com/ Tl‘iple H Enter pnses J DANORs
¥ ArcGlSirest/services/USA_Topo_Maps/MapServer UN 19 9nn.
LU{J
WV pe
i Pa
Enwmnmené‘;m;nr oi
Otect
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WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

App.47-049-01850 WELL No.. 8D1

Farm Namp: Consolidated Coal Co.

rEspoNsIBLE PARTY NamE: CNX Gas Company LLC
copNty: Marion pistrict: Mannington

QUADRANGLE: Glover Gap
surrace owner: <arl A & Charlotte S Postlethwait

ROYALTY OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4385027

UTM GPs EasTING: 221835 Gps ELEvATION: 1971.03'

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Oftice of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3 Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS _ : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS X . Post Processed Differential X

Real-Time Differential RE
Office 3 CEIVED

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well locatiohand Gas
I the undersigned. hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my kdb}qui(?e f[é}q
belief and shows all the information required by law and the rcgulati%,s issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas. EnvironogPartment o

(o]
,) ' o -‘ mean PTGC”O“
NN e Qe 511/5s
Signature Title Date

07/18/2025



LATITUDE  39°37°30"

OIL & GAS WELLS LINE BEARING. _ DISTANCE
WITHIN 1200 ft. T0 3000 ft. | [ L] S 341434 33413
2 1S 373830° W 627.00

......... . 01725 3 15 350830° W 206.25'

016.4@, 4 | S #03830° W 571.50"
‘”‘"5"01912 5 TN 71721°30° W 358.88°
,61225 Byior 16 | N 355148 W 55.11°

Gz B0, " AT .
L A8 T3 ; COORDINATES: -~ l
6,025 weST (8023 48.26

20007 N 4,252 SOUTH (3936'48.32
o CARL & CHARLOTTE POSTLETHWAT
i -

Joooz*

LONGITUDE  80°22'30"

01B 00817
REFERENCE NOT TO SCALE

LEGEND
3% - WELL
® - ADIACENT WELLS o
A - PLICGED, ~
wELLS 5
SR S 5
= _ b gl 3 v/
— &) @ . =
— r & &
wl Y &/ e
ol 5] 4 2
S R 2 G
™ - . w
D8 8
z‘z/ Fi w
CONSOLIDATION T / .
COAL COMPANY ) \
TM/PAR 22/14
wmse ||/
72.00
NOTE:
A N\

1 s not the purposs of inienilon of this plit i represant surveyed
locations of the surface or mineral parcole depicted herson. The
Iocation of e boundary linee, e shows:, are besed on reord deed
dencriptions, feld evidence found andior tax map posiion, unisss
ofwreies noled.

STATE SO CONSERVATION COMMITTEE

11ozsauunsou nmo;a HIGHWAY
PHONE: (sbgv 66Z—5488

“\“numm,,,

I.THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTEY THAT THIS

FILE # 801 ‘ PLAT 1S CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND

DRAWING & 801 BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
LAW AND THE REGULATIONS {SSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY

ﬂl""“n

SCALE: 1" = 500° THE DEPARTMENT F ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

MINIMUM DEGREE i S LS

OF ACCURACY: 1/2500 Signed: ~ '// . o \\\\

PROVEN SOURCE ~ Oty
U.S.G.S. MONUMENT . . [T

OF ELEVATION: THOMAS 1498.81' RPE.: L.L.S.: P.S. No. 2000 PLACE SEAL HERE

{+) DENGTES LOCATION OF WELL ON

UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS DATE: FEBRUARY 13, 2012
WVDEP OPERATOR'S WELL #: 8D1
OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
601 $7TH STREET
AFIWELL# 4 049 01850C

CHARLESTON, WV 25304
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

‘Well Type: [JOil []Waste Disposal [ Production [ ]Deep
[JGas []Liquid Injection [] Storage Shallow

WATERSHED: _ BIG RUN ELEVATION: 1371.03'
COUNTY/DISTRICT: MARION /MANNINGTON QUADRANGLE: GLOVER GAP, Wv 7.5
SURFACE OWNER: CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY ACREAGCE: 92.18%

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: __ CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY ACREAGE:

DRILL [ ] cONVERT[] DRILL DEEPER [] REDRILL [] FRACTURE OR SIMUIAZEDH
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION [] PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [] PLUG & ABANDON [¥]
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG [ ] OTHER CHANGE [] (SPECIFY):

TARGET FORMATION: PITTSBURGH COAL ESTIMATED DEPTH: 1060+
WELL OPERATOR CNX GAS COMPANY LLC DESIGNATED AGENT KENT WRIGHT
Address _ 200 EVERGREENE Dr. - Address _ ONE ENERGY DRIVE

City _ WAYNESBURG State_PA _ Zip Code 15370 City __ JANE LEW State_WV__ Zip Code 26378




CNX

West Virginia DEP
Office of Oil and Gas
601 B7th Street, SE Office 'Ecg,f,VED
Charleston, WV 25304 " and Gas
JUN 12 225
Environr—Partment o
May 23, 2025 nmental Protection

Re: Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon well “8D1” 47-049-01850

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please find the enclosed plugging application for the subject mentioned well. If you have any questions or
need anything further, please contact me at erikawhetstone@cnx.com or 724-485-4035.

Thank you,

Eritba Uhetstone

Manager-Permitting

07/18/2025



7/18/25, 10:09 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4704901850 4704901913

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4704901850 4704901913

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Jul 18, 2025 at 10:09 AM
To: "Whetstone, Erika" <erikawhetstone@cnx.com>, mtrach@wvassessor.com, Jeff A Propst <jeff.a.propst@wv.gov>

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4704901850 4704901913.

James Kennedy
Environmental Resource Specialist 11l / Permitting

WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 571" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

2 attachments

E 4704901850.pdf
2245K

E 4704901913.pdf
2500K

07/18/2025
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